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MV Transit Startup Status

Upcoming Activities 

• Discussions – Premium Service Area

• Daily Incumbent Training Sessions

• Continue the incumbent hiring 

• New Hire Processing

• Plan for New Hire Training Class – start the week 

of 2/5

• Continue Incumbent Training

• TNC approach for March/April.

• Fleet Inspections (awaiting start date from IndyGo)

• Equipment & Tooling orders

• Vendor setup

• Uniform ordering

• Staffing Interviews: Dispatch, Maintenance, 

Administrative Assistant

• People’s Transit onboarding (onsite 2/3)

Contract Start: 1 Mar 2025

Status Date: 27 Jan 2025

Key Activities Accomplished

• Introduction to MAC 

• Hiring Centers Setup

• Clinic Audits Completed

• CBA MOA Accepted by Union

• Training Schedule established & began training   

• Weekly/Daily Startup Meetings established

• Incumbent Training – classroom in progress &    

driver observations.

• People’s Transit DBE contract signed

• New Hire Training Plan finalized – BTW Trainers 

onboarded

• Reviewed reporting requirements with IndyGo

• Dispatch & Operations Observations have begun 

• Initiated offers for Operations Manager,   

Maintenance Manager & Recruiter.
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IndyGo Startup Hiring Status

Position Need In Progress In Quals Qualified In Training Trained Termed /DQ

Operations Manager 1 1 0

Maintenance Manager 1 1 0

Recruiter 1 1 0

Drivers 75 (20-Inc)

(67-NH)

32

10

4

4

23

0

0

0

1

6

Dispatchers 5 1 4

Schedulers 2 1

Dispatch Supervisor 2 1 0

Trainer 1 1 1

Admin Assistant 1 1 0

Road Sup 5 2 2 1

Shop Foreman 1 2 0

A Mechanics 2 1 0

B Mechanics 2 2 0

C Mechanic 1 0

Utility 3 3 2

Maintenance Clerk 1 1 0



IndyGo Startup Timeline

Tasks Dec Jan Feb Mar

19 23 30 6 13 20 27 3 10 17 24 1 3 10

Contract Award

Recruit Incumbent Team

Training

Onboarding

Fleet & Facilities

Fleet Inspections

Drive Cam/Mobileye Install

Facility Move In

Technology Implementation

Ecolane Training

Digital Division

MV IT Network

Operational Readiness

Payroll 

RunCut/Bid

HBG & Reporting

MV Service Go Live



THANK YOU

QUESTIONS?
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